

Mr. Pandurang D. Sarah President Mr. Sanjay P. Ingale Jt. Secretary

Date: - 20/08/2022

Notice

As decided in the staff meeting, held on 20/08/2022, it was decided to form Internal Complaint Committee for MBA students of K.Y.D.S.C. T's Institute of Management and Science, Sakegaon for the year 2021-2022.

Internal Complaint Committee

Chairman : - Prof. Kamini L. Tadavi Member : - Prof. Shekhar Dileep Mahajan

Student Representatives: -

- 1. Agrawal Aaditya Manojkumar
- 2. Bhatkar Samruddh Sanju
- 3. Bonde Jidnyasa Ashok
- 4. Bhuse Pallavi Sunil



Dr.Sunilraj Jayaswal Director K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S Institute of Management & Science, Sakegaon Tal. Bhusawal

2021-22

Institute of Management and Science Sakegaon, Bhusawal Minutes of Internal Complaints Committee

for the Academic Year 2021-22

The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) meeting for the academic year 2021-22 has been planned to conduct on 20/08/2022 at 3 P.M. All the members of Internal Complaint cell Committee are hereby informed to attend the meeting.

Venue: Seminar Hall.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Prof. Kamini L. Tadavi	Chairman
2.	Prof. Shekhar Dileep Mahajan	Member
3.	Agrawal Aaditya Manojkumar	Student Representative
4.	Bhatkar Samruddh Sanju	Student Representative
5.	Bonde Jidnyasa Ashok	Student Representative
6.	Bhuse Pallavi Sunil	Student Representative

Agenda:

- 1. Measures to be taken in the college for the prevention of Eve-Teasing and Sexual harassment.
- 2. Reporting Mechanism.
- 3. Any other matter.

Resolutions:

- 1. Resolved to conduct awareness sessions to educate students and staff on eve-teasing and sexual harassment issues.
- 2. Resolved to nominate class wise mentors to deal with the issues.



Action Taken:

- 1. Awareness sessions conducted to the students and staff with the help of lawyers and police authorities.
- 2. Counselling sessions are conducted to all the students by senior academicians.
- 3. Class-wise mentors are appointed to deal with internal complaints

Report of Internal Complaints Committee for the year 2021-22

No incidents of eve-teasing or Sexual harassment received from the students andwomen staff members of the college for the year 2021-22.



J Mul

Dr.Sunilraj Jayaswal Director K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S Institute of Management & Science, Sakegaon Tal. Bhusawal